New Hau Afr&

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Depurtment of Trunaporiation

Victoria F. Sheehan 4 : William Cass, P.E.
Commissioner Assistant Commissioner
His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu Bureau of Construction
and the Honorable Council March 12, 2019

State House
Concord, New Hampshire 03301
REQUESTED ACTION

1. Authorize the Department of Transportation to enter into a contract with M. E. Latulippe
Construction, Inc. (Vendor 157609) of Rumney, NH on the basis of a low bid of $521,121.40 for
Stinson Lake Road improvements in the Town of Ellsworth, from the date of Governor and Council
approval through August 9, 2019 unless extended by the Department in accordance with the Standard
Specifications. 100% Federal Funds.

Funding is available in State Fiscal Year 2019 and is contingent upon the availability and continued
appropriation of funds in Fiscal Year 2020 as follows, with the ability to adjust encumbrances through
the Budget Office between State Fiscal Years if needed and justified:

Funding is available as follows: FY 2019 FY 2020
04-96-96-963515-3054

Consolidated Federal Aid

400-500870 Highway Contract Payments $100,000.00 $421,121.40

2. Further authorize that a contingency in the amount of $36,478.50 be approved for payment of latent
conditions, which may appear during the construction of the project. The contingency requested is 7%
of the contract amount.

Funding is available as follows: FY 2019 FY 2020
04-96-96-963515-3054

Consolidated Federal Aid

400-500870 Highway Contract Payments $0.00 $36,478.50

EXPLANATION

This project is part of the State’s Ten Year Transportation Improvement Plan. This project will
construct improvements along 2,900 LF of Stinson Lake Road, an existing rural gravel road, from just
north of Sucker Brook (Br. No. 065/370), north past Ranch and Doetown Roads, ending 400" north of
the Three Ponds Trailhead parking lot entrance. Improvements to the access of the Three Ponds
Trailhead parking lot are included. Road work consists of scarification of the existing gravel surface,
re-grading, shimming, and paving an 18’ wide travelway. Drainage work involves constructing formal
vegetated and stone lined ditches; replacement of existing culverts; installation of new culverts, closed
systems components, end sections, headwalls, and stone aprons. The project also includes clearing,
slope work, and permanent slope stabilization. Improvements to the existing Three Ponds trailhead



parking area include upgrades to the existing driveway, construction of a second driveway on the
opposite end of the parking lot, and expansion of the gravel parking lot to accommodate recreational
trailer parking. Guardrail replacement is limited to the north end of the Sucker Brook bridge. No bridge
work is included in the contract.

The main purpose of this project is to improve access to the Three Ponds Trailhead by paving the
roadway, which will also minimize the Departments winter maintenance burden. The current
maintenance practice is for District to send a separate truck, containing only sand, to plow and treat the
gravel section of road, which reduces Department efficiency. Additionally, recent storms which hit
Rumney and Ellsworth in July and October of 2017 resulted in damage to the existing roadside drainage.
The gravel surface road and minimal ditch lines are subject to erosion and permit transport of sediment
into adjacent wetland, streams, and forest. This project will reduce maintenance and improve water
quality, while increasing reliable access to the Three Ponds Trailhead Parking lot. Addition of a second
drive and expansion of the existing Three Ponds parking lot will also provide for improved and
expanded access to the tratlhead and snowmobile trail.

The proposed contingency amount is 7% of the contract amount. This is based on limited survey which
may affect earthwork quantities and the risks associated with stormwater management.

The Contractor has been prequalified by this Department. The Contract has been approved by the
Attorney General as to form and execution, and the Department has certified that the necessary funds are
available and the bid reasonably conforms to the engineer’s estimate in accordance with State procedure.
Copies of the fully executed contract are on file at the Secretary of State’s Office and the Department of
Administrative Service’s Qffice, and subsequent to Governor and Council approval will be on file at the
Department of Transportation.

This project funding is 82% Federal Lands Access Program with anticipated utilization of Turnpike Toll
Credits as the State’s 18% match, effectively using 100% Federal Funds.

A copy of the Tabulation of Bids received for this project is attached along with the Contract
Supplemental Sheet and a map indicating the location of the project.

Sincerely,

(A

Victoria F. Sheehan
Commissioner

VFS/md

Department Estimate: $630,974.10
Contract Amount: $521.121.40
Under Estimate: $109,852.70
Attachments



ELLSWORTH
X-A004(514)
40874

January 8, 2019

SUPPLEMENTAL PROJECT INFORMATION SHEET

DESCRIPTION: This project will construct improvements along 2,900 LF of Stinson Lake Road, an existing
rural gravel road, from just north of Sucker Brook (Br. No. 065/070), north past Ranch and Doetown Roads,
ending 400° north of the Three Ponds Trailhead parking lot entrance. Improvements to the access of the Three
Ponds Trailhead parking lot are included.

Road work consists of scarification of the existing gravel surface, re-grading, shimming, and paving an 18’ wide
travelway. Drainage work involves constructing formal vegetated and stone lined ditches; replacement of existing
culverts; installation of new culverts, closed systems components, end sections, headwalls, and stone aprons. The
project also includes clearing, slope work, and permanent slope stabilization. Improvements to the existing Three
Ponds trailhead parking area include upgrades to the existing driveway, construction of a second driveway on the
opposite end of the parking lot, and expansion of the gravel parking lot to accommodate recreational trailer
parking. Guardrail replacement is limited to the north end of the Sucker Brook bridge. No bridge work is
included in the contract,

FEDERAL FUNDING: 82% (Federal Lands Access Program) with anticipated utilization of Turnpike Toll
Credits as the State’s 18% match.

CONTINGENCY: The proposed contingency amount is 7% of the contract amount. This is based on limited
_survey which may affect earthwork quantities and the risks associated with stormwater management.

- PROJECT INITIATED: Project initiated by District 2 through the Federal Lands Access Program (FLAP).

PROJECT EXPLANATION: The main purpose of this project is to improve access to the Three Ponds
Trailhead by paving the roadway, which will also minimize the Departments winter maintenance burden. The
current maintenance practice is for District to send a separate truck, containing only sand, to plow and treat the
gravel section of road, which reduces Department efficiency.

Additionally, recent storms which hit Rumney and Ellsworth in July and October of 2017 resulted in damage to
the existing roadside drainage. The gravel surface road and minimal ditch lines are subject to erosion and permit |
transport of sediment into adjacent wetland, streams, and forest. This project will reduce maintenance and
improve water quality, while increasing reliable access to the Three Ponds Trailhead Parking lot. Addition of a
second drive and expansion of the existing Three Ponds parking lot will also provide for improved and expanded
access to the trailhead and snowmobile trail.

TRAFFIC IMPLICATION: Estimated traffic volumes are 150 ADT with a posted speed of 30 mph.
Replacement of an existing 48” RCP will require a lane closure and use of one lane, alternating two-way traffic
supplemented with Stop/Yield signs. Other activities may require temporary lane closures and short term use of one
lane, alternating two-way traffic supplemented with flaggers during construction hours. With the exception of the
lane closure for the 48” pipe, traffic will be returned to two-way condition during non-construction hours,

FINAL COMPLETION DATE: August 9, 2019

$:Global\B 14-FinanceContracts\Contracts\SPIS-Map\40874 SPIS.DOC



 ELLSWORTH = STINSON LAKE RD ..

4 2
oy NI S
- 4 m - et P P
. . 1 ' . - L o e, . - . o - .
- _,)_‘; [ ; IR M o LR ,|; . L, . [EEN 3 IR
- [ AL 4 NN " q e Yo . i
A T R J 4 o , R oo '

- PR A
. Foxglove Y,
. Porid -

.
e

e
- heaked -

~F

¢ R Pond - pgid Pond
] e .

Jn* - 9
."t

vl *

N

A
y%"

LEGEND

——— Streams
[ Water Bodies
—— | }S Routes
= State Routes

=== |nterstates LR T e e S

e s | P State #40874: . g
——— ‘,_' f :-r“ ‘¥ . ':1\ N ’Il‘ v I.\:-i ;..T:
— —~ - Town Boundary : ,“Feéd ?-ra'la?#f ‘XﬂAOOF (514=)'¥?«
LAl o AT A M - 'i‘ & . .
W LQC AT I ONIMEZ

Department of Tranaportation

. q‘.‘-,. RN

A




New Afr&

ABC Bid Data

bw - ) ELLSWORTH
t tat
partment of Transportation 40874
X-A004(514}
PROJECT: ELLSWORTH
Awarded To: LATULIPPE CONSTRUCTION,
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 40874 :E_
FED. PROJECT NUMBER:  X-A004(514) , 979 Rumney, Route 25
DATE BIDS OPEN: February 21, 2019, Rumney, NH 03266
SCOPE OF WORK: Improve Stinson Lake Road bn the Town of Ellsworth, NH, within the WMNF, from Amount: $521,121.40 Certified by: PETER.E.STAMNAS
Rumney to traithead Dlracior of Projact Deveiopment
COMPLETION DATE: August 09, 2019 Award Date:
LOCATION: Grafton
Summary of Bidders
Contractor Bid Amount
LATUEIPPE;CONSTRUCTION, ME. . <7rw’ 7% won $821028:408% - v

£ 979 Rumnsy. Route 25" RUMNEY, NH 03285
7JEREMY HILTZ EXCVATING INC
859 Lake St, BRISTOL NH 03222

N

oy P

$698,521.00

Ly

Monday, March 4, 2019

Page 1 of 8



FLE I.ATlI;::EM oo JERENY l;ﬂmhm N
- Rusnay, MW 03126 Briatot, N 3222
tam No. Description Unit Ouantity | unh Price | Totm Unit Price | Totn Unii Price | Totm
Items i
2011 CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F) A 1.1¢ $16,000.00 " $17,600.00 $3,000.00 $3,300.00 $7,500.00 $8,250.00
2011 REMOVING SMALL TREES EA 5.00 $475.00 $2.375.00 $250.00 $1.250.00 $400.00 $2,00000
man REMOVAL OF EX)STING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER LF 95.00 $15.00 $1,425.00 $5.00 $475.00 $10.00 $950.00
2027 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL F 130.00 $1.60 $208.00 $4.50 $585.00 $10.00 $1.300.00
2031 COMMON EXCAVATION ey 6,030.00 $30.00 $50.300.00 $8.00 $48.240.00 $10.00 $60,300.00
32 ROCK EXCAVATION ¢y 30.00 $96.00 $2,700.00 $50.00 $1,500.00 $150.00 $4,500.00
0355552 GUARDRAIL EAGRT OFFSET PLATFORM ALTERNATE, TL v 1.00 3850.00 $850.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
2018 EMBANXMENT-N-PLACE {F) oy 840,00 $5.85 $3,744.00 $8.00 $3,820.00 $10.00 $6,400.00
206.1 COMMON STRUGTURE EXCAVATION v 000 so0f $14,220.00 $8.00 $5,320.00 $20.00 $15,600.00
206.19% COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EXPLORATORY <Y 10.00 $25.00 $250.00 $30.00 $300.00 $20.00 $200.00
2082 ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION <y 2500 $70.00 $1,750.00 $50.00 $1,250.00 $200.00 $5,000.00
2091 GRANULAR BACKFILL cY 155,00 $26.00 $4,030.00 $14.00 $2,170.00 $20.00 $3,100.00
214, FINE GRADING u 1.00 $13.500.00 $13.500.00 $5.000.00 $6.000.00 $12.000.00 $12.000.00
214 SCARIFYING AND INITIAL GRADING sy £.550.00 4.3 $28,165.00 $0.90 $5.895.00 $1.00 $6,550.00
304201 GRAVEL oY 275.00 $42.00 - $36,750.00 $19.50 $17.062.50 $35.00 $30,625.00
304,31 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING cY 320.00 $30.00 $24,600.00 $21.00 $17,220.00 $48.00 $39,360.00
30438 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES cY 25.00 $56.00 $1,400.00 - 325.00 $825.00 $50.00 $1,250.00
403.11 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD TON 990.00 $70.00 $69,300.00 $90.00 $59.100.00 $91.00 390,090.00
w3z HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD ToN 15.00 $140.00 $2,100.00 $135.00 $2.025.00 $130.00 $1,950.00
4038 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 6,375.00 $1.50 $9,862.50 $0.70 $4,602.50 30,40 $2.5630.00
410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 3500 $31.50 $822.50 $5.00 $1,175.00 $5.00 $1,175.00
503,104 WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE v 1.00 $1,500.00 $1.500.00 $5,000.00 $5.000.00 $5.780.00 $5.780.00
508, STRUCTURAL FiLL, Gy 12.00 $55.00 $550.00 $30.00 $380.00 $40.00 $480.00
520.01 CONCRETE CLASS AA cY 3200 $840.00 $26,880.00 $875.00 $28,000.00 $1,500.00 $48,000.00
520213 CONCRETE CLASS B, FOOTINGS (ON S0IL} (F} cY 8.00 $500.00 $4,000.00 $875.00 $7.000.00 $300,00 $6,400.00
5143 WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE} GAL 2.00 $110.00 3220.00 $25,00 $50.00 $50.00 $100.00
S44.1 REIMFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY) LB 3,725.00 $1.25 $4,858.25 $0.62 $2,305.50 $2.00 $7.450.00
585.2 STONE FILL,CLASS B cY 120.00 $28.00 $3,380.00 $30.00 $3,600.00 $54.00 $6.480.00
585.3 STONE FILL, CLA3S C <y 320.00 $30.00 $17.400.00 $28.00 $16,240.00 $50.00 $29.000.00
593411 GEOQTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN sY 210,00 $4.00 $840.00 $1.00 $210.00 $4.00 $840.00

Monday, March 4, 2019

Page 2 of 8




PRAE LA T R, R 72 JEREMTY r;nmam [
Pasmmey, NH 03258 Briwtol, NH £T212
Itam No. Description Unit Cusntity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Uni Price Total
593421 GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.2, NON-WOVEN sY 2.235.00 $2.00 $4,470.00 $0.90 $2.011.50 $3.00 $6,705.00
803.0001 VIDED INSPECTION LF 390.00 $2.50 $975.00 33.00 $1,170.00 $3.00 $1.170.00 |.
€03.00212 17" R.C. PIPE, 2000D LF 40.00 $50.00 $2,000.00 $30.00 $1,200.00 $70.00 $2.800.00
€03.33218 18* CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION EA 8.00 $150.00 $900.00 $200.00 $1,200.00 $363.00 $2,178.00
€03.33224 24" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION EA 1.00 $175.00 $175.00 $250.00 $250.00 $468.00 $485.00
£03.80218 157 PLASTIC PIPE {SMOOTH INTERIOR) LF 70.00 $30.00 $2,100.00 $9.00 $430.00 $53.00 $2,710.00
€03.50218 15” PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) LF 11200 $32.00 $3.584.00 $13.50 $1,512.00 $58.00 $6,408.00
€03.80724 24" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) LF 180.00 $38.00 $5,340.00 320.00 $3,800.00 $65.00 $§1,700.00
£03.80248 45" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) LF £2.00 $75.00 $4.500.00 $64.00 $3,840.00 $115.00 ~$6,900.00
£04.1941 SPECIAL CATCH BASIM TYPE G, 4 FT DIAMETER 4.00 $2,300.00 $9.200.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $3.200.00 $12,800.00
808.1258 BEAM GUARDRAIL (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE EAGRT, TL 2) 1.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00
[STEEL POST)
608.127 E.;% GUARDRAIL {TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2) {STEEL v 1.00 $535,50 $535.50 $850.00 $850.00 $250.00 $850.00
608.18001 31" W-BEAM GUARDRAIL WITH 8* OFFSET BLOCK LF 137.5¢ $18.50 $2.288.75 $28.50 $3.918.75 $30.00 $4,125.00
(STEEL POST)
606417 PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL LF 350.00 $35.00 $12,250.00 $41.00 $14,350.00 $45.00 $15.750.00
6069522 TEMP. IMPAGT ATTENUATION DEVICE [T} 2.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $4.775.00 $9,350.00
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 2
6150301 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C SF 4825 $150.00 $7.237.50 $50.00 $2.412.50 $28.00 $1,351.00
$15.033 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C v 5.00 $35.00 $175.00 $50.00 $250.00 $100.00 $500.00
615034 RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C v 2.00 $280.00 $560.00 $75.00 $150.00 $125.00 $250.00
€15.0601 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC SF 10.38 $20.00 $207.60 $55.00 $570.90 $28.00 $290.64
6137 FLAGGERS HR 640.00 25,00 $18,000.00 $34.00 $21,780.00 £38.00 $24,320.00
619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC v 1.00 $12.000.00 $12,000.00 $5.000.00 $5,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00
2 RETROREFLECTVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR EA 10.00 $4.75 $47.50 $8.00 $80,00 36.00 $60.00
a1m SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 100.00 $35.00 $3.500.00 $48.00 $4,800.00 $55.00 $5,500.00
62132 DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 2.00 $50.00 $100.00 $55.00 $110.00 $60.00 $120.00
s22.1 STEEL WITNESS MARKERS EA 18.00 $30.00 $540.00 $40.00 $720.00 $40.00 $720.00
6453 ERCSION STONE TON 108.00 $45.00 $4.725.00 $2200 $2.310.00 $35.00 $3,675.00
64544 TEMPORARY SLOPE MATTING TYPE D {(WILDLIFE sy 8,800.00 $1.80 $15,840.00 $1.50 $13.200.00 $2.10 $18,480.00
FRIENDLY)
845472 TEMPORARY CHANNEL MATTING TYPE B sy 925,00 $9.00 $5.325.00 $1.25 $1,158.25 5200 $1,850.00
645512 COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM LF 2,300.00 $5.00 $11,500.00 $3.50 $8.050.00 $5.00 $11,500.00
645,531 SILT FENCE LF 2,100.00 33.00 $8,300.00 $3.00 $8,200.00 $3.00 $6,300.00
6487 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN [T} 1.00 $3,500.00 $3.500.00 $3,000.00 3,000.00 $4,500.00 $1,500.00

Monday, March 4, 2019

Page 3 of 8



Monday, March 4, 2019

PisE LATULIFFE JEREMY HILTZ EXCYATING NG
ST Rmney, Routs 25 W59 Laks
Rwmney, NH 03298 Bartaind, Mt XY
Rem No. Dascription Unit Quantity Unk Prics Total Unit Price Total Un Price Total
54T MONITORING SWFPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT HR 120.00 $70.00 $8.400.00 $65.00 $7,800.00 $88.00 $4,180.00
CONTROLS .
84821 TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS sy 8,800.00 $1.50 $13.200.00 $0.80 $5.280.00 $0.55 $4,840.00
8471 HUMUS oY T35.00 $30.00 $22,050.00 2100 $15,435.00 320.00 $14,700.00
670.048 CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY WIDENING v 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00
692, MOBILIZATION v 100 $48,000.00 $48,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00 $36,494.38 $30,494.36
e98.14 FIELD OFFICE TYPE D MON 4.00 $1,800.00 $6,400.00 $1.000.00 $4,000.00 £2.500.00 $10.000.00
€. MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND $ 5,000.00 $1.00 55.000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL
1019.15 FUEL ABJUSTMENT $ 10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 3100 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00
w102 ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT s 10,000.00 $1.00 $10.000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $10,000.00
Totals: | $630,974.10 | $521,121.40 | $698,521.00
Alt. Totals: I 1 I
Totats: | $830.974.10 | $521,121.40 | $693.521.00 |

Page4ol 8



New hive PS&E Comparison
Department of Transportation ELLSWORTH
40874
X-A004(514)
A-Bldder PSEE
A-PS&E
Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Difference
Items
201.1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING {F) A 1.10 $3.000.00 $3,300.00 $16,000.00f $17,600.00 ($14,300.00)
201.21 REMOVING SMALL TREES EA 5.00 $250.00 $1,250.00 $475.00 $2,375.00 {$1,125.00)
202.41 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER |LF 95.00 $5.00 $475.00 $15.00 $1,425.00 {$950.00)
202.7 REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL LF 130.00 $4.50 $585.00 $1.60 $208.00 $377.00
203.1 COMMON EXCAVATION cY 6,030.00 $8.00]  $48,240.00 $10.00] $60,300.00 ($12,060.00)
203.2 ROCK EXCAVATION cY 30.00 $50.00 $1,500.00 $90.00 $2,700.00 ($1,200.00)
203.55552 ﬂ’gm’%sm OFFSET PLATFORM u 1.00 $1,00000]  $1,000.00 $850.00 $850.00 $150.00
2
2036 EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE (F} cY 640.00 $6.00 $3,840.00 $5.85 $3,744.00 $96.00
206.1 COMMON STRUCTURE EXCAVATION cY 790.00 $8.00 $6,320.00 $18.00 $14,220.00 {$7,900.00)
206.19 O STRUCTURE EXCAVATION cY 10.00 $30.00 $300.00 $25.00 $250.00 $50.00
206.2 ROCK STRUCTURE EXCAVATION cY 25.00 $50.00 $1.250.00 $70.00 $1,750.00 ($500.00)
2091 GRANULAR BACKFILL cY 155.00 $14.00 $2,170.00 $26.00 $4,030.00 {$1,860.00)
214, FINE GRADING u 1.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $13,500.00|  $13,500.00 ($7.500.00)
214,81 SCARIFYING AND INITIAL GRADING SY 6,550.00 $0.90 $5,895.00 $4.30 $28,165.00 ($22,270.00)

Monday, March 4, 2019

Page 5 of 8



304.201 GRAVEL CYy 875.00 $18.50 $17,062.50 $42.00 $36,750.00 ($19,687.50)
304.31 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHIMMING cY 820.00 $21.00| $17.220.00 $30.00| $24,600.00 ($7,380.00)
304.35 CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR DRIVES cY 25.00 $25.00 $625.00 $56.00 $1,400.00 ($775.00)
403.11 HOT BITJMINOUS PAVEMENT. MACHINE TON 990.00 $90.00|  $89,100.00 $70.00|  $69,300.00 $19,800.00
403.12 HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD |[TON 15.00 $135.00 $2,025.00 $140.00 $2,100.00 (375.00)
403.6 PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE LF 6,575.00 $0.70 $4,602.50 $1.50 $9,862.50 ($5,260.00)
410.22 ASPHALT EMULSION FOR TACK COAT GAL 235.00 $5.00 $1,175.00 $3.50 $822.50 $352.50
503.101 WATER DIVERSION STRUCTURE U 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3.500.00
508. STRUCTURAL FILL cY 12.00 $30.00 $360.00 $55.00 $660.00 ($300.00)
520.01 CONCRETE CLASS AA CcY 32.00 $875.00 $28,000.00 $840.00 $26,880.00 $1,120.00
520.213 CONCRETE CLASS B, FOOTINGS (ON SOIL) (F)|CY 8.00 $875.00 $7.000.00 $500.00 $4,000.00 $3,000.00
5343 WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/SILOXANE) GAL 2.00 $25.00 $50.00 $110.00 $220.00 {$170.00)
544.1 REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY) LB 3,725.00 $0.62 $2,309.50 $1.25 $4,656.25 ($2,346.75)
585.2 STONE FILL, CLASS B cY 120.00 $30.00 $3,600.00 $28.00 $3,360.00 $240.00
585.3 STONE FILL, CLASS C cy 580.00 $28.00] $16,240.00 $30.00] $17,400.00 {$1,160.00)
593.411 S E(TILE: PERM CONTROL CL1, NON- {5y 210.00 $1.00 $210.00 $4.00 $840.00 ($630.00)
593.421 i TILE; PERMCONTROL CL2. NON- |y 2,235.00 $0.90|  $2,011.50 $2.00]  $4,470.00 . ($2,458.50)
603.0001 VIDEQ INSPECTION LF 390.00 $3.00 $1,170.00 $2.50 $975.00 $195.00
603.00212 12" R.C. PIPE, 20000 LF 40.00 $30.00 $1,200.00 $50.00 $2.000.00 ($800.00)
603.33218 18" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION EA 6.00 $200.00 $1,200.00 $150.00 $900.00 $300.00
603.33224 24" CORR. POLYETHYLENE END SECTION EA 1.00 $250.00 $250.00 $175.00 $175.00 $75.00
603.80215 15" PLASTIC PIPE {SMOOTH INTERIOR) LF 70.00 $9.00 $630.00 $30.00 $2,100.00 (31,470.00)
603.80218 187 PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) LF 112.00 $13.50 $1,512.00 $32.00 $3,584.00 {$2,072.00)

Monday, March 4, 2019

Page 6 of 8



603.80224 24" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) LF 180.00 $20.00 $3,600.00 $38.00 $6,840.00 ($3.240.00)

603.80248 48" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR) LF 60.00 $64.00 $3,840.00 $75.00 $4,500.00 {$660.00)

604.1941 SPECIAL CATCHBASINTYPE G, 4 FT U 4.00 $2,500.00|  $10,000.00 $2,300.00 $9,200.00 $800.00

606.1255 EAEQ';QT‘-’"-T’C’;?RA"- (TERMINAL UNIT TYPE U 1.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $900.00
(STEEL POST)

606.127 ?SE%’QSUARDRA"- {TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2} |y 1.00 $850.00 $850.00 $535.50 $535.50 $314.50
POST)

606.18001 g;_o‘g}?w GUARDRAIL WITH 8" OFFSET |, ¢ 137.50 $28.50 $3,018.75 $16.50 $2,268.75 $1,650.00
(STEEL POST)
PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR

£06.417 TRAFEIC COMTROL LF 350.00 $41.00]  $14,350.00 $35.00f  $12.250.00 $2,100.00

606.9522 TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE U 2.00 $2,500.00 $5,000.00 $2.500.00 $5.,000.00 $0.00
(NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 2

615.0301 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C SF 48.25 $50.00 $2,412.50 $150.00 $7,237.50 ($4,825.00)

615.033 REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C u 5.00 $50.00 $250.00 $35.00 $175.00 $75.00

615.034 RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C u 2.00 $75.00 $150.00 $280.00 $560.00 ($410.00)

615.0601 TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE CC SF 10.38 $55.00 $570.90 $20.00 $207.60 $363.30

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 640.00 $34.00]  $21.760.00 $25.00]  $16.000.00 $5,760.00

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC fu 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $12,000.00]  $12.000.00 (37,000.00)
RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL

621.2 ELINEATOR EA 10.00 $8.00 $80.00 $4.75 $47.50 $32.50

621.31 SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 100.00 $48.00 $4,800.00 $35.00 $3,500.00 $1,300.00

621.32 DOUBLE DELINEATOR WITH POST EA 2.00 $55.00 $110.00 $50.00 $100.00 $10.00

622.1 STEEL WITNESS MARKERS EA 18.00 $40.00 $720.00 $30.00 $540.00 $180.00

645.3 EROSION STONE TON 105.00 $22.00 $2,310.00 $45.00 $4,725.00 ($2,415.00)

645.44 (T“En":gaﬁgm SLOPE MATTING TYPE D sY 8.800.00 ~ $1.50]  $13,200.00 $1.80|  $15,840.00 (32,640.00)
FRIENDLY)

645.472 TEMPORARY CHANNEL MATTING TYPE B SY 925.00 $1.25 $1,156.25 $9.00 $8,325.00 (37,168.75)

645.512 COMPOST SOCK FOR PERIMETER BERM LF 2,300.00 $3.50 $8,050.00 $5.00|  $11,500.00 ($3,450.00)

Monday, March 4, 2019

Page 7 of 8



645.531 SILT FENCE LF 2,100.00 $3.00 $6,300.00 $3.00 $6,300.00 $0.00
645.7 B MWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 1y 1.00 $3.000.00|  $3,000.00 $3,500.00|  $3,500.00 (8500.00)
645.71 gggggg}“ﬁ SWPPP AND EROSION AND KR 120.00 $65.00 $7,800.00 $70.00 $8,400.00 ($600.00)
CONTROLS
646.31 TURF ESTABLISHMENT WITHMULCHAND gy 8,800.00 $0.60|  $5,280.00 $1.50|  $13,200.00 ($7.920.00)
647.1 HUMUS cy 735.00 $21.00] $15435.00 $30.00|  $22,050.00 (86.,615.00)
670.046 SONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY 1y 1.00 $4,500.00]  $4,500.00 $5,000.00|  $5.000.00 ($500.00)
692. MOBILIZATION u 1.00 $60,000.00|  $60,000.00 $48,000.00| - $48,000.00 $12,000.00
698.14 FIELD OFFICE TYPED - MON 4.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,600.00 $6,400.00 ($2,400.00)
699. MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND [$ 5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL
1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 10,000.00 $1.00]  $10,000.00 $1.00]  $10,000.00 $0.00
1010.2 ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT $ 10,000.00 $1.00|  $10,000.00 $1.00]  $10,000.00 $0.00
Total: $521,121.40 $630,974.10 (5109,852.70)

Menday, March 4, 2019

Page 8 of 8



DATE [MM/DO/YYYY)

e I
ACORD - CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 3/7/2019

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{les) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certaln policles may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confar rights to the
certificate holder In lieu of such andorsementis).

PRODUCER flmw £ - Busan Gilman
THE ROWLEY AGENCY INC. FPHONE . (603)224-2562 [ FAX oy 16801224-0012
45 Constitution Avenue Am“. sgilman@rowleyagency.com
P.0. Box 511 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE RAKC #
Congord NH 03302-0511 INSURERA: Piremen's Ins Co of Wash. DC 21784
INBURED wsurvRB: Acadia Insurance Company 31325
¥ E Latulippe Construction, Ing. INSURER C :
PO Box 729 INSURERD :

{NSURER € ;
Ashland NE 03217 NSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:18/15 Cert - REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN 1S5UED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS ~
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

i TYPE OF WauRANCE van Poucy umees DY | Moy uwirs
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CPACOL109134 05/01/2010 | 05/01/201% | EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
| cLamsmane E] OCCUR ED ) 259, 000
MED EXP (Any one person) 3 5,000
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | § 1,000,000
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE s 2,000,000
POLICY E’ S D Loc PRODUCTS - COMP/OPAGG | § 2,000,000
OTHER: : M ;
A | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY CAR001100034 03/01/3018 | 03/01/2019 | SOMONED SRGLETHIT T3 1,000,000
By
X | ANy auTO BODILY INJURY (Par parson) | $
| ALL OWNED SCHEDULED
mes e oo s e
RTY DAMA
X | HIRED AUTOS AUTOS -Eer scciden) .
$
B | X | UMBRELLA LIAD X | occur COa001110934 03/01/2010 | 05/01/2018 | EACH OCCURRENCE s 5,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE [ 5,000,000
oep | X [ revermion 3 0 3
A |WORKERS COMPENSATION WPAOO1106034 os/0172010 | osso1/20 | x [ BER QTh-
AND EMPLOYERS® LIABILITY YiN oe el o1/ [stane [ [
ANY, PROPRIETORFARTNER/EXECUTIVE 3A States: xm E.L. EACH ACCIDENT ] 100, 000
CFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? NIA . g
{Mandatary In NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE | 100,000
i yaa, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below EL DISEASE - POLICYUMIT | & 500,000
A Leased/Rented Equipment CHACL037602) 5/1/2010 5/1/2019 $300,000 Limd of Lisbiity
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS  VEMICLES {ACORD 101, Addit R rk# Schedule, may be attachaed If more space is reguired)

Project #: 40874, X-A004(514) - Improve Stinson Lake road in the Town of Ellsworth, NH withing the WMNP,
from Rumney to trailhead. State of NH DOT is an additional insured on all liability policies except
workers compengation, when required by written contract.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION . ~

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
g;a;:xofafﬁ pot ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Concord, NH 03302-0483
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Susan éilman/sas /dl-od-q.qj AM

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

ACORD 25 (2014/01) The ACORD name and logo are registerod marks of ACORD
INSO25 (201401}




ACORD'
——

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MMDOYYYY)
3/7/2019

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

certificate holder in lleu of such endorsement(s).

IMPORTANT: H the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policyiles) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and condltions of the policy, certain policles may require an endorsement. A statement on this cortificate does not confer rights to the

PRODUCER c“dﬁrwﬁfn Danielle Rice
THE ROWLEY AGENCY INC. THONE ey, (603)224-2562 | FAX gy (s031330-3m32
45 Constitution Avenue ApoRsiss; Arice0rowleyagency. com
P.0. Box 511 INSURER({S] AFFORDING COVERAQE NAKC §
Concorxd NH 03302-0511 INSURER A : Acadls Insurance Company 31325
INSURED INSURER B :
gtate of NH DOT INSURER € :
PO Box 483 INSURER D :
INSURER E
Concord NH 03302-0483 INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:15-20 OCP States of NE DOT REVISION NUMBER:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POUICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TQO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
ABI [FUBR] POLICY EFF
s TYPE OF INSURANCE a0 [wvp POLICY NUMBER (AROTYYY | eRpONYYY) LTS
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE [} 2,000,000
A | cuams uaoe E OCeUR : | PREMISES (En oocurence) [
| x | cwnera & Contractors 0CP03272019 3/27/2019 | 3/27/2020 | MED EXP {Any om person) | 3
|| Protective Liability PERSOMAL & ADV INJURY | 8
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE 3 3,000,000
x | POLICY RO Loc PRODUCTS - COMPIOPAGG | §
OTHER; $
AUTOMOBILE LABILITY COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT s
— | (En pccident)
| anvauto BOOILY INJURY (Per parson) | §
ALL OWNED SCHEDULED
|| Acves ATee . BODILY INJURY (Par accident) | $
NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE 3
|__{ HIRED AUTOS AUTOS | (Por peciient)
s
|| umsrELLA LaB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE 3
FXCES3 LiAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE 3
DED I l RETENTION § - : 3
WORKERS COMPENSATION OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN [ STAIUTE I ER
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE : E.L EACH ACCIDENT ]
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? NIA
{Mandatory in NH; E.L DISEASE - EAEMPLOYEE | 8
i you, descibe under
DESERIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | 3

hed i more spacs is required)

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional R
Project #: 40874, X-A004(S51i4)
fron Rumney to trailhead.

- Improve Stinson Lake road in the Town of Ellsworth, NH withing the

may be
WMNF,

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Btata of NH DOT
PO Box 483
Concord, NH 03302-0483

|

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Danielle Rice/DJR @"«O Ca

ACORD 25 (2014/01)
INSO25 (201401)

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are reglstored marks of ACORD




